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ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
PHULERA RAILWAY STATION
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether inspite of stoppage of important trains at Phulera Railway Station(Rajasthan), there is no facility of issuing tickets from this station;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Railways to benefit the local population in this regard;

(c) whether about 13 important trains do not have stoppage at Phulera Railway Station; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Tickets are being issued from Phulera station in trains having commercial stoppage there.

(c) & (d): Commercial stoppage of 2981/2982 Udaipur City- Delhi Sarai Rohilla Chetak Express (Tri-weekly) has been provided at Phulera Railway Station from 15-04-2010 on an experimental basis. The stoppage of remaining trains has not been found commercially justified for the present.
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